my 'IJT(E)XIA;IS Civilian Labor Force Profile - Dayton (Esri 2023)

Community Development Corporation

Dayton Prepared by Esri
Dayton, Texas
Drive time: 15 minute radius

2023 Labor Force

Labor Force Employment-

Age Group Population Employed UnemployedUnemployment Rate Participation Rate Population Ratio
16+ 29,247 14,147 710 4.8% 50.8% 48.4%
16-24 4,125 1,833 162 8.1% 48.4% 44.4%
25-54 15,464 9,053 375 4.0% 61.0% 58.5%
55-64 4,431 2,189 61 2.7% 50.8% 49.4%
65+ 5,227 1,072 111 9.4% 22.6% 20.5%
Industry Employed Percent US Percent Location Quotient
Total 14,147 100.0% 100.0% -
Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing 174 1.2% 1.3% 0.92
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas 315 2.2% 0.5% 4.40
Construction 1,880 13.3% 7.4% 1.80
Manufacturing 1,833 13.0% 10.6% 1.23
Wholesale Trade 368 2.6% 2.5% 1.04
Retail Trade 1,251 8.8% 9.7% 0.91
Transportation/Warehousing 1,465 10.4% 4.7% 2.21
Utilities 105 0.7% 0.9% 0.78
Information 192 1.4% 1.8% 0.78
Finance/Insurance 344 2.4% 4.9% 0.49
Real Estate/Rental/Leasing 185 1.3% 2.1% 0.62
Professional/Scientific/Tech 721 5.1% 8.2% 0.62
Management of Companies 18 0.1% 0.1% 1.00
Admin/Support/Waste Management 498 3.5% 3.9% 0.90
Educational Services 1,267 9.0% 9.7% 0.93
Health Care/Social Assistance 1,195 8.4% 15.1% 0.56
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation 49 0.3% 1.6% 0.19
Accommodation/Food Services 909 6.4% 5.6% 1.14
Other Services (Excluding Public) 872 6.2% 4.6% 1.35
Public Administration 505 3.6% 4.8% 0.75

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value
lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole.

Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028.

08/23/2023


https://learn.arcgis.com/en/paths/get-started-with-esri-us-demographics/

]DQY TT(E)XNS Civilian Labor Force Profile - Dayton (Esri 2023)

Community Development Corporation

Dayton
Dayton, Texas
Drive time: 15 minute radius

Prepared by Esri

Occupation
Total

White Collar
Management
Business/Financial
Computer/Mathematical
Architecture/Engineering
Life/Physical/Social Sciences
Community/Social Service
Legal
Education/Training/Library
Arts/Design/Entertainment
Healthcare Practitioner
Sales and Sales Related
Office/Administrative Support

Blue Collar
Farming/Fishing/Forestry
Construction/Extraction
Installation/Maintenance/Repair
Production
Transportation/Material Moving

Services
Healthcare Support
Protective Service
Food Preparation/Serving
Building Maintenance
Personal Care/Service

Employed
14,147
6,763
1,257
328
183
418
71
200
39
842
295
380
863
1,887
5,175
71
1,471
733
988
1,912
2,209
425
361
966
335
122

Percent
100.0%
47.8%
8.9%
2.3%
1.3%
3.0%
0.5%
1.4%
0.3%
6.0%
2.1%
2.7%
6.1%
13.3%
36.6%
0.5%
10.4%
5.2%
7.0%
13.5%
15.6%
3.0%
2.6%
6.8%
2.4%
0.9%

US Percent
100.0%
61.8%
10.2%
5.1%
3.0%
2.0%
0.9%
1.8%
1.2%
6.4%
1.8%
6.3%
9.7%
13.3%
21.4%
0.8%
5.4%
3.1%
5.9%
6.1%
16.8%
2.7%
2.2%
4.4%
3.9%
3.6%

Location Quotient
0.78
0.87
0.45
0.43
1.50
0.56
0.78
0.25
0.94
1.17
0.43
0.63
1.00
1.71
0.62
1.93
1.68
1.19
2.21
0.93
1.11
1.18
1.55
0.62
0.25

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value
lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole.

Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and

2028.

08/23/2023


https://learn.arcgis.com/en/paths/get-started-with-esri-us-demographics/

mY TT(E)Xf;f Civilian Labor Force Profile - Dayton (Esri 2023)

Community Development Corporation

Dayton
Dayton, Texas
Drive time: 30 minute radius

Prepared by Esri

Age Group Population
16+ 394,302
16-24 61,383
25-54 214,638
55-64 55,469
65+ 62,812

Industry

Total

Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas
Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade
Transportation/Warehousing
Utilities

Information
Finance/Insurance

Real Estate/Rental/Leasing
Professional/Scientific/Tech
Management of Companies

Admin/Support/Waste Management

Educational Services

Health Care/Social Assistance
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation
Accommodation/Food Services
Other Services (Excluding Public)
Public Administration

2023 Labor Force

Employed
237,571
31,233
162,577
31,646
12,115

Employed
237,571
792
4,153
28,988
29,790
5,649
21,828
25,184
2,216
2,818
6,865
3,260
12,225
947
10,432
22,299
21,668
2,461
16,130
12,456
7,411

14,087
4,583
7,271
1,511

722

Percent
100.0%
0.3%
1.7%
12.2%
12.5%
2.4%
9.2%
10.6%
0.9%
1.2%
2.9%
1.4%
5.1%
0.4%
4.4%
9.4%
9.1%
1.0%
6.8%
5.2%
3.1%

UnemployedUnemployment Rate

5.6%
12.8%
4.3%
4.6%
5.6%

Labor Force
Participation Rate
63.8%

58.3%

79.1%

59.8%

20.4%

US Percent
100.0%
1.3%
0.5%
7.4%
10.6%
2.5%
9.7%
4.7%
0.9%
1.8%
4.9%
2.1%
8.2%
0.1%
3.9%
9.7%
15.1%
1.6%
5.6%
4.6%
4.8%

Employment-
Population Ratio
60.3%

50.9%

75.7%

57.1%

19.3%

Location Quotient
0.23
3.40
1.65
1.18
0.96
0.95
2.26
1.00
0.67
0.59
0.67
0.62
4.00
1.13
0.97
0.60
0.62
1.21
1.13
0.65

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value
lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole.

Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028.

08/23/2023


https://learn.arcgis.com/en/paths/get-started-with-esri-us-demographics/

mY 'I-T(]E)Xf;{S Civilian Labor Force Profile - Dayton (Esri 2023)

Community Development Corporation

Dayton
Dayton, Texas
Drive time: 30 minute radius

Prepared by Esri

Occupation
Total

White Collar
Management
Business/Financial
Computer/Mathematical
Architecture/Engineering
Life/Physical/Social Sciences
Community/Social Service
Legal
Education/Training/Library
Arts/Design/Entertainment
Healthcare Practitioner
Sales and Sales Related
Office/Administrative Support

Blue Collar
Farming/Fishing/Forestry
Construction/Extraction
Installation/Maintenance/Repair
Production
Transportation/Material Moving

Services
Healthcare Support
Protective Service
Food Preparation/Serving
Building Maintenance
Personal Care/Service

Employed
237,571
125,402

25,710
9,924
5,318
5,262
2,746
3,813
1,215

13,764
2,767
9,574

17,870

27,439

77,422

291

21,944

10,581

15,819

28,787

34,745
5,542
5,150

13,169
6,983
3,901

Percent
100.0%
52.8%
10.8%
4.2%
2.2%
2.2%
1.2%
1.6%
0.5%
5.8%
1.2%
4.0%
7.5%
11.5%
32.6%
0.1%
9.2%
4.5%
6.7%
12.1%
14.6%
2.3%
2.2%
5.5%
2.9%
1.6%

US Percent
100.0%
61.8%
10.2%
5.1%
3.0%
2.0%
0.9%
1.8%
1.2%
6.4%
1.8%
6.3%
9.7%
13.3%
21.4%
0.8%
5.4%
3.1%
5.9%
6.1%
16.8%
2.7%
2.2%
4.4%
3.9%
3.6%

Location Quotient
0.85
1.06
0.82
0.73
1.10
1.33
0.89
0.42
0.91
0.67
0.63
0.77
0.86
1.52
0.12
1.70
1.45
1.14
1.98
0.86
0.85
1.00
1.25
0.74
0.44

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value
lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole.

Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and

2028.

08/23/2023


https://learn.arcgis.com/en/paths/get-started-with-esri-us-demographics/

mY TT(E)Xf;f Civilian Labor Force Profile - Dayton (Esri 2023)

Community Development Corporation

Dayton

Dayton, Texas
Drive time: 45 minute radius

Prepared by Esri

Age Group Population
16+ 1,750,671
16-24 281,603
25-54 942,692
55-64 239,171
65+ 287,205

Industry

Total

Agriculture/Forestry/Fishing
Mining/Quarrying/Oil & Gas
Construction

Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

Retail Trade
Transportation/Warehousing
Utilities

Information
Finance/Insurance

Real Estate/Rental/Leasing
Professional/Scientific/Tech
Management of Companies

Admin/Support/Waste Management

Educational Services

Health Care/Social Assistance
Arts/Entertainment/Recreation
Accommodation/Food Services
Other Services (Excluding Public)
Public Administration

2023 Labor Force

Employed
1,062,660
140,733
716,585
143,837
61,505

Employed
1,062,660
2,418
18,481
131,222
106,731
22,698
95,671
86,099
10,597
10,905
39,621
19,211
82,314
3,900
57,528
90,292
109,538
12,824
76,683
55,404
30,522

57,797
16,212
32,314
6,306
2,966

Percent
100.0%
0.2%
1.7%
12.3%
10.0%
2.1%
9.0%
8.1%
1.0%
1.0%
3.7%
1.8%
7.7%
0.4%
5.4%
8.5%
10.3%
1.2%
7.2%
5.2%
2.9%

UnemployedUnemployment Rate

5.2%
10.3%
4.3%
4.2%
4.6%

Labor Force
Participation Rate
64.0%

55.7%

79.4%

62.8%

22.4%

US Percent
100.0%
1.3%
0.5%
7.4%
10.6%
2.5%
9.7%
4.7%
0.9%
1.8%
4.9%
2.1%
8.2%
0.1%
3.9%
9.7%
15.1%
1.6%
5.6%
4.6%
4.8%

Employment-
Population Ratio
60.7%

50.0%

76.0%

60.1%

21.4%

Location Quotient
0.15
3.40
1.66
0.94
0.84
0.93
1.72
1.11
0.56
0.76
0.86
0.94
4.00
1.38
0.88
0.68
0.75
1.29
1.13
0.60

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value
lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole.

Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report.
Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028.

08/23/2023


https://learn.arcgis.com/en/paths/get-started-with-esri-us-demographics/

mY 'I-T(]E)Xf;{S Civilian Labor Force Profile - Dayton (Esri 2023)

Community Development Corporation

Dayton
Dayton, Texas
Drive time: 45 minute radius

Prepared by Esri

Occupation
Total

White Collar
Management
Business/Financial
Computer/Mathematical
Architecture/Engineering
Life/Physical/Social Sciences
Community/Social Service
Legal
Education/Training/Library
Arts/Design/Entertainment
Healthcare Practitioner
Sales and Sales Related
Office/Administrative Support

Blue Collar
Farming/Fishing/Forestry
Construction/Extraction
Installation/Maintenance/Repair
Production
Transportation/Material Moving

Services
Healthcare Support
Protective Service
Food Preparation/Serving
Building Maintenance
Personal Care/Service

Employed
1,062,660
587,072
110,712
57,824
28,157
29,653
15,372
15,152
14,316
55,070
16,426
51,119
87,666
105,605
307,333
1,394
101,064
38,894
61,338
104,643
168,256
27,230
19,908
59,665
40,447
21,006

Percent
100.0%
55.2%
10.4%
5.4%
2.6%
2.8%
1.4%
1.4%
1.3%
5.2%
1.5%
4.8%
8.2%
9.9%
28.9%
0.1%
9.5%
3.7%
5.8%
9.8%
15.8%
2.6%
1.9%
5.6%
3.8%
2.0%

US Percent
100.0%
61.8%
10.2%
5.1%
3.0%
2.0%
0.9%
1.8%
1.2%
6.4%
1.8%
6.3%
9.7%
13.3%
21.4%
0.8%
5.4%
3.1%
5.9%
6.1%
16.8%
2.7%
2.2%
4.4%
3.9%
3.6%

Location Quotient
0.89
1.02
1.06
0.87
1.40
1.56
0.78
1.08
0.81
0.83
0.76
0.85
0.74
1.35
0.12
1.76
1.19
0.98
1.61
0.95
0.96
0.86
1.27
0.97
0.56

Data Note: Location Quotients compare the industry/occupation share of a local area's employment relative to that same share nationally. A value
lower/greater than 1 indicates that the local area is less/more specialized in that industry or occupation category than the US as a whole.
Explore the Esri Labor Force Learn Lesson for more information on how to use and interpret the estimates in this report.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and

2028.
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